SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28599/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/09/2015 in PN No. 1/2014 passed by the High Court of Meghalya at Shilong)

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

MARUF ELAHI THROUGH POWER OF ATTORNEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/10/2015 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List the special leave petition along with all other connected matters on 06.10.2015.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar