Listed on 13.10.2015 Court No. Item No.

SECTION:XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 29379/2015 WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy of impugned order)

MEGHALAYA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

...PETITIONER

Versus

J.M. THANGKHIEW & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matter has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 28.09.2015 of the High Court of Meghalya at Shilong in PIL No. 1 of 2014 alongwith application for exemption from filing certified copy of impugned order and the same has been included in respective SLP paper books.

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition(C) No. 28386/2015 arising out of same Judgment was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.10.2015 alongwith connected matters, when the Court was pleased to direct issue of notice. Copy of Order dated 05.10.2015 is enclosed herewith.

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition(C) No. 28599/2015 arising out of same Judgment was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.10.2015 alongwith connected matters, when the Court was pleased to direct issue of notice. Copy of Order dated 06.10.2015 is enclosed herewith.

The matter alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 12th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/Avi