SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29379/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/09/2015 in PN No. 1/2014 passed by the High Court Of Meghalaya)

THE MEGHALAYA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.M. THANGKHIEW & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/10/2015 This petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

Mr.Sanjay R.Hegde, Sr.Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ahanthem Rohen Singh, Adv.

Mr.Ahanthem Henry, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Taken on board.

Notice.

No stay.

Tag with SLP(C)No.28386/2015 etc.

(G.V.Ramana) AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi) Asstt.Registrar