SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28386/2015

B.D. MARBANIANG Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.M. THANGKHIEW & ORS.

ITEM NO.100

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28470/2015

SLP(C) No. 28480/2015

SLP(C) No. 28519/2015

SLP(C) No. 29379/2015

(With Office Report)

Date: 07/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rohan Thawani, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr.A.Rohen Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Upma Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr.Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

.........2

SLP(C) No.28386/2015

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent Nos.16, 25 & 26 and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Ld. counsel undertakes to appear for the respondent Nos.11 & 12. He seeks and is given two week's time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the other respondents.

SLP(C) No.28470/2015

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent Nos.24,25 & 27 and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

Mr.Avijit Bhattacharjee, Ld.counsel undertakes to appear for the respondent Nos.11 & 12. He seeks and is given two week's time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the other respondents.

SLP(C) No.28480/2015

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent Nos.16, 17, 21, 23,24 & 26 and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Ld. counsel undertakes to appear for the respondent Nos.11 & 12. He seeks and is given two week's time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

.........3

ITEM NO.100

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the

SLP(C) No.28519/2015

other respondents.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent Nos.16 & 24 and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

-3-

Mr.Avijit Bhattacharjee, Ld.counsel undertakes to appear for the respondent Nos.11 & 12. He seeks and is given two week's time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the other respondents.

SLP(C) No.29379/2015

Mr.Avijit Bhattacharjee, Ld.counsel undertakes to appear for the respondent Nos.11 & 12. He seeks and is given two week's time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the other respondents.

List the matter again on 10.02.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB