SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28766/2015

LAMBOKLANG MYLLIEM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MEGHALAYA AND ORS.
(With interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28871/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28870/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29086/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 07/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shaurya Sahay, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Dharitry Phookan, Adv.

Mr. Paul Roy Paske, Adv.

Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

There are 31 respondents herein in all the SLPs. Service is still awaited in respect of all the respondents except respondent no. 16 in SLP(C) No. 28766 of 2015, respondent no. 16, 24, 25, 27 in SLP(C) No. 28871 of 2015, respondent

nos. 16, 23, 24, 26 in SLP(C) No. 28870 of 2015 and also on respondent nos. 24, 25 in SLP(C) No. 29086 of 2015.

-2-

Learned counsel in the respective matters are requested to take fresh steps for the above-said respondents. Dasti notice in SLP(C) 28870 and 28871 of 2015 be also issued, as prayed for.

Learned counsel Ms. Paul has appeared on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 4 in all the matters and requested time to file vakalatnama and appearance as well as counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar