SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28386/2015

B.D. MARBANIANG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.M. THANGKHIEW & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28470/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28480/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28519/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to delete respondent from array of party and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29379/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 10/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.

Ms. Lalitha Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pravin K. Hota, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. A. Henry, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.

Contd.. 2/-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

- 2 -

The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted to be served on the learned Advocate appearing before the court below.

List the matters on 01.04.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

PS