SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 2979

/2016

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/01/2016in CRLP No. 27/2015 passed by the High Court of Meghalya at Shilong)

MEGHALAYA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s

**VERSUS** 

J.M. THANGKHIEW AND ORS.

Respondent(s

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.

> Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv. A. Henry, Adv. Mr. Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv. Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

the meanwhile, the effect and operation of

the

impugned Order shall remain stayed.

List the matter along with S.L.P.(C) No. 28386/2015

Signature Not Verified (S. K. RAKHEJA)

Digitally signed by

VINOD KUMAR

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

Date: 2016.04.22 17:02:05 IST

Reason: