Item No.67

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28599/2015

MARUF ELAHI THROUGH POWER OF ATTORNEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to delete respondent from array of party and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28659/2015 Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28686/2015 Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28714/2015

(With appln.(s) for directions and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28717/2015

Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28718/2015

Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28724/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28725/2015

Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28726/2015

(With (With appln.(s) for modification of court's order and appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 29/06/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Ms. Megha Singh, Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Apeksha Sharan, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents. Appearing respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG