PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 28766, 28870, 28871 and 29086 of 2015

LAMBOKLANG MYLLIEM ETC.

... PETITIONERS

Listed on 07.07.2016 Before Court No. 1

VERSUS

STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS. ETC.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 10.03.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"SLP(C) No.28766/2015

Last opportunity for service of Respondent No.16 be taken within two weeks time and notice be issued thereafter.

Respondent Nos. 3, 5 to 8, 11 and 12 to file counter affidavit within four weeks time.

None appears for Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4, 9, 10, 13 to 15, 18 to 23, 26, 27 and 29 despite due service.

Fresh address of Respondent Nos. 16, 24 and 25 be furnished within two weeks time and notice be issued thereafter.

Fresh steps for service of Respondent Nos. 17, 28, 30 and 31 be taken within the same period and notice be issued thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 28870/2015

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4, 7 and 11 & 12 to file counter affidavit within four weeks time.

None appears for Respondent Nos. 5, 6, 8, 9, 13, 14, 16, 19, 20, 22 to 26, 28, 29 and 30 despite due service.

Fresh steps for service of Respondent Nos. 10, 15, 1'7, 18, 21, 27 and 31 be taken within two weeks time and notice be issued thereafter.

Dasti in addition also allowed.

SLP(C) No. 28871/2015

Respondent Nos. 7, 11 and 12 to file counter affidavit within four weeks time.

None appears for Respondent Nos. 5, 6, 8, 9, 10, 14, 19 to 23 and 28 despite due service.

Fresh affidavit of dasti service of Respondent Nos. 16, 24, 25 and 27 be filed within two weeks time.

Fresh steps for service of Respondent Nos. 1 to 4, 13, 15 to 18, 24 to 27 and 29 to 31 be taken within three weeks time and notice be issued thereafter.

Dasti in addition also allowed.

SLP(C) No. 29086/2015

Last opportunity for service of Respondent Nos. 24 and 25 be taken within two weeks time and notice thereafter.

Respondent Nos. 3, 5 to 8 and 11 & 12 to file counter affidavit within four weeks time.

None appears for Respondent Nos. 10, 13, 17, 20 and 22 despite due service.

Fresh address of Respondent Nos. 15, 23 to 25 and fresh steps for service of Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4, 9, 14, 16, 18, 19, 21 and 26 to 31 be taken within two weeks time and notice be issued thereafter.

List again on 07.07.2016."

SLP (C) No. 28766 of 2015

It is submitted that there are 31 respondents. Counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 3, 5 to 8 and 11 to 12 have not filed counter-affidavit. Counsel for the petitioner has neither furnished the fresh address of Respondent Nos. 16 and 25 nor taken fresh steps to serve Respondent Nos. 17, 28, 30 and 31. Service is already complete on Respondent Nos. 1,2,3,9. 10, 13-15, 18-24, 26, 27 & 29 but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 16,17,25,28, 30 and 31.

SLP (C) No. 28870 of 2015

It is submitted that there are 31 Respondents. Counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4, 7, 11 & 12 have not filed counter-affidavit. No one has entered appearance on behalf of rest of the respondents.

Service is complete.

SLP (C) No. 28871 of 2015

It is submitted that there are 31 respondents. Counsel for the petitioner has on 06.07.2016 filed affidavit with proof of Dasti service duly serving Respondent Nos. 1,2,3,4,13, 15, 17, 18, 26, 29, 30 and 31. Correct Respondent Nos. 16, 24, 25 and 27 have also been mentioned in the said affidavit in whose respect proof of service has already been filed. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 1-6, 8-10 and 13-31 though served with notice. Counsel appearing for

Respondent nos. 7, 11 and 12 have not filed counter-affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

SLP (C) No. 29086 of 2015

It is submitted that there are 31 respondents. Counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 3, 5 to 8 and 11 & 12 have not filed counter-affidavit. No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 10, 13, 17, 20, 22. Counsel for the petitioner has neither furnished the fresh address of Respondent Nos. 15, 23 to 25 nor taken fresh steps to serve respondent Nos. 1,2, 4, 9, 14, 16,18, 19, 21 & 26-31.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 1,2,4,9,14,15, 16, 18, 19, 21, 23 to 31.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 5th DAY OF JULY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

- Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocates
 B 17, IIIrd Floor, Jangpura Extension,
 New Delhi 110014
- 2. Ms. Dharitry Phookan, Advocate, Ch. No. 114
- 3. Mr. Prem Prakash, Advocate, Ch. No. 133

P-3/NK

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR