```
hITEM NO.817
        COURT NO.1
                            SECTION XIV
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
```

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28480/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/09/2015 in PN No. 1/2014 passed by the High Court Of Meghalya At Shilong) MANCHIN FINCON PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

VERSUS

J.M. THANGKHIEW AND ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 05/09/2016 This petition was mentioned today. CORAM :

HON' BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON' BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.

(mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

ORDER

Post along with SLP(C) NO.28599 of 2015 and connected

matters.

(MAHABIR SINGH) (VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(Note: SLP(C) No.28599 of 2015 and connected matters are shown

for listing on Friday, the 9 th

September, 2016)