# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28599/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/09/2015 in PN No.1/2014 passed by the High Court of Meghalaya)

MARUF ELAHI THROUGH POWER OF ATTORNEY

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No.28470/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.28480/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28519/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to delete respondent from array of party and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.28659/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.28686/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.28714/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.28717/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.28718/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.28724/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.28725/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

## SLP(C) No. 28726/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

### SLP(C) No. 29379/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

## SLP(Crl) No. 2979/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

#### SLP(C) No. 28386/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 09/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

#### CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

#### For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Basva Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Apeksha Sharan, Adv.

Mr. Abhilesh Attri, Adv.

Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhya, Adv.

Mr. H.P. Raval, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhaid Parikh, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

SLP (C) No. 28959

Of 2015 & SLP (C)

No.28686 of 2015

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Ms. Upma Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ajoy Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.

Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv.

Mr. Anand Daga, Adv.

Mr. Anisha Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ananthem Henry, Adv.

Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

# For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

Ms. Jyotika Kalra, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Uday Pratap Singh, Adv.

Ms. Dharitry Phookan, Adv.

Ms. Paul Roy Paske, Adv.

Mr. Franklin Caesar Thomas, Adv.

SLP (C) No. 28599/15 Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.

& SLP(C) No.28386/16 Mr. M.P. Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. K. Paul, Adv.

Mr. K. Bikarmia, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

### S.L.P. (Civil) No. 28599/2015

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.5 to 8, the original writ petitioner.

Notice to respondent No.9 to 31 who are proforma respondents is dispensed with.

Learned counsel for respondent No.5 to 8 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

SLP(C) No.28470/2015, SLP(C) No.28480/2015, SLP(C) No.28519/2015 SLP(C) No.28659/2015, SLP(C) No.28686/2015, SLP(C) No.28714/2015 SLP(C) No.28717/2015, SLP(C) No.28718/2015, SLP(C) No.28724/2015 SLP(C) No.28725/2015, SLP(C) No. 28726/2015, SLP(C) No.29379/2015 SLP (Crl) No.2979/2016, SLP(C) No.28386/2015

Service in SLP (Crl.) No.2979 of 2016 be completed.

Learned counsel for the respondents are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List these matters along with SLP (C) No.29086/2015, SLP (C) No.28871/2015, SLP (C) No.28870/2015 and SLP (C) No.28766/2015 SLP(C)No.28599/2015 and other similar connected matters for final hearing on a non-miscellaneous day after the pleadings are complete.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master (Veena Khera) Court Master