Listed on 13.01.2017
Before Ld. Registrar
Court No.
Item No.

SECTION: XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 28386, 28470 28480, 28519, 28714, 28717, 28718, 28724, 28725, 28726, 28870, 28871, 29086, 29379, 28766 AND 28599/2015

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

B.D. MARBANIANG ETC.

... PETITIONERS

Versus

J.M. THANGKHIEW & ORS.ETC.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before Ld. Registrar Court on 09.09.2016, when the Court was pleased to inter-alia pass the following order:-

"SLP(C) Nos. 28386 and 28870/2015

Service is complete. Respondent No. 7 has already filed the counter affidavit. Other appearing respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

<u>SLP(C)Nos.28470,28480,,28519,28714,28717,28718,28724</u> <u>28725, 28726, 28871 and 29379/2015</u>

Service is complete. Appearing respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(C) No.28599/2015

Service is complete. Respondent No. 3 has already filed the counter affidavit. Other appearing respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP (C) No. 28766/2015

Service is complete. Respondent No. 3 has already filed the counter affidavit. Other appearing respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to file an application for deletion of name of Respondent Nos. 16,17,25,28, 30 and 31 from the array of the parties despite opportunities. Viewed

in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter. SLP(C) No. 29086/2015

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 14.9.2016 of this Court in respect of respondent Nos. 1,2,4,9,14,15,16,18,19,21,23 and 31."

SLP (C) NO.28386, 28470, 28480, 28519, 28714, 28717, 28718, 28724, 28725, 28726, 28870, 28871, 28599 and 29379/2015

It is submitted that service is already complete in these matters.

SLP (C) NO. 28766/2015

It is submitted that the matter is already noted in Chamber Pool.

SLP (C) NO. 29086/2015

It is submitted that Dasti notice in respect of unsrved respondent nos. 1, 2, 4, 14-16, 21, 23, 24, 26 & 29-31 was handed over to counsel for the petitioner on 19.12.2016 vide Ld. Registrar Order dated 07.12.2016. Counsel for the petitioner has on 11.01.2017 filed affidavit with proof of dasti service duly serving Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4, 14-16, 21, 23, 24, 26 & 29-31.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 12th DAY OF JANUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/Avi