REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28386/2015

B.D. MARBANIANG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.M. THANGKHIEW & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28470/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28480/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28519/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to delete respondent from array of party and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28714/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28717/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28718/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28724/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28725/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28726/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28871/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28870/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29086/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29379/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 2979/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28766/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 13/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.

Mr. Abhaid Parikh, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Paul Roy Paske, Adv.

Ms. Dharitry Phookan, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi, Adv.

Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.

Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. K. Paul, Adv.

Mr. Harish Kumar Khinchi, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Paul Roy Paske, Adv.

Ms. Dharitry Phookan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(Crl.) No.2979/2016

Ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 24 and 30 has stated that copy of the counter affidavit filed by the respondent No.9 has not been served upon him. Therefore, Ld.Counsel for the respondent No.9 is directed to provide the copy of the counter affidavit to the aforesaid respondent and file proof thereof.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to file the fresh particulars and to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the respondent Nos. 26 and 28 despite opportunities. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 29086/2015

Being complete matter, place the same before the Hon'ble Court.

Rest of the matters have already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed in them.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG