SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 28599/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-09-2015 in PN No. 1/2014 passed by the High Court Of Meghalaya)

MARUF ELAHI THROUGH POWER OF ATTORNEY

Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF MEGHALAYA

Respondent

With

SLP(C) No. 28480/2015

Date: 08-02-2018 This matter was MENTIONED today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner

Mr. Abhaid Parikh, Adv. Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, AOR Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

SLP(C) No. 28480/2015

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

Let the matter not be deleted from the list.

(Deepak Guglani) Court Master (H.S. Parasher) Assistant Registrar